502606192 12/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2652583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENNY ROUSSO	05/24/2007
SHLOMO BEN-HAIM	06/13/2007
RAN RAVHON	05/24/2007
YOEL ZILBERSTEIN	06/10/2007
ELI DICHTERMAN	05/10/2007
SIMONA BEN-HAIM	06/18/2007
NATHANIEL ROTH	06/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECTRUM DYNAMICS LLC	
Street Address:	30 RAMLAND ROAD SOUTH	
Internal Address:	SUITE 101	
City:	ORANGEBURG	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10962	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14100082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)766-8494 7182468482 Phone: Email: jason@ipatent.co.il

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: JASON ROSENBLUM, C/O MARTIN MOYNIHAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 16446 Address Line 2: PRTSI, INC.

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215 Address Line 4:

PATENT

REEL: 031804 FRAME: 0312

502606192

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58060	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON H. ROSENBLUM	
Signature:	/Jason H. Rosenblum/	
Date:	12/18/2013	
Total Attachments: 7 source=58060 Executed Assignment from inventors to Spectrum Dynamics#page1.tif source=58060 Executed Assignment from inventors to Spectrum Dynamics#page2.tif source=58060 Executed Assignment from inventors to Spectrum Dynamics#page3.tif source=58060 Executed Assignment from inventors to Spectrum Dynamics#page4.tif source=58060 Executed Assignment from inventors to Spectrum Dynamics#page5.tif source=58060 Executed Assignment from inventors to Spectrum Dynamics#page6.tif source=58060 Executed Assignment from inventors to Spectrum Dynamics#page7.tif		

39364

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Benny ROUSSO 12 Henri Bergson Street, 75801 Rishon-LeZion, Israel Shlomo BEN-HAIM 6 Kensington Palace Gardens, W8 4QP London, UK Michael NAGLER 4 Avshalom Haviv Street, 69495 Tel-Aviv, Israel Omer ZIV 3 Einstein Street, 76470 Rechovot, Israel

Ran RAVHON 60 Weizmann Street, 26350 Kiryat-Motzkin, Israel Dalia DICKMAN

175 Moshav Manof, 20184 Moshav Manof Doar-Na Misgav, Israel Yoel ZILBERSTEIN

13 Zrubavel Street, 34671 Haifa, Israel EE DICHTERMAN 8a Vitkin Street, 34756 Haifa, Israel Simona BEN-HAIM 8 Efroni Street, 38900 Caesarea, Israel Shankar VALLABHAJOSULA 73 Iselin Terrace, Larchmont, NY 10538, USA Daniel BERMAN

4550 Radford Avenue, Valley Village, CA 91607, USA Zohar BRONSHTINE Meshek 46, 38812 Talmey ElAzar, Israel

Ziv POPPER

13a HaBanim Street, 30900 Zikhron-Yaakov, Israel Nir WEISSBERG 22 Martin Bubber Street, 34861 Haifa, Israel

Nathaniel ROTH 56 Kdoshei HaShoa Street, 46854 Herzlia Pituach, Israel

Haim MELMAN 3 Hagai Street, 44335 Kfar-Saba, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Spectrum Dynamics LLC 30 Ramland Road South Orangeburg, NY 10962 USA

n in the second

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

RADIOIMAGING

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2005/001173, international filing date November 9, 2005, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 39364

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Benny ROUSSO	Shlomo BEN-HAIM	Michael NAG/ER	Omer ZIV
Date: 21/5/2007	Date: Tong 13th of	Date: <u>0</u> 7/5/07/	Date: 10/1/61
Ran RAVHON	Dalia DICKMAN	Yoel ZILBERSTEIN	Eli DICHTERMAN
	Date: 24-05-07	Date: 10/06/200	Date: 10.5.07
Simona BEN-HAIM Shanka	» VALLADHA IOCHI A	Devid DEDMAN	- - Jan
Date: Date:		Daniel BERMAN Date:	Zglar BRONSHTINE Date: 24/05/07
Ziv POPPER	NicWEISSBERG	Nathaniel ROTH	Haim MELMAN
Date:	Date: 24/5/B}	Date:	Date:

Assignment for:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2005/001173, international filing date November 9, 2005, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 39364

coverant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned,

authorize(a) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful naths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and du cyarything possible to aid said Assigned to apply for, obtain and enforce Potent protection for said invention.

•	Banny ROUSSO	Shloma BEN-HAIM	Michael NACLER	Omer ZIV
	Date: 24/5/2007	Date: Just 13th of	r Date: 37/5/07/	Date:
	Ran RAVHON	Dalia DICKMAN	_ hs	L
	_		You FILBERSTEIN Date: 10/06/200	EH DICHTERMAN
ZV.	A	Date: 24 UJ V)	Dele: 101001203	Date: 10.5.07
		W VALLABHAJOSUL	Daniel HURMAN	ZOGE BRUNSHTINE
Date:	18/6/2007 Date:		Date:	Date: 24/05/27
			,	The state of the s
	Ziv POPPER	NEWELSBERG	Nathaniel ROTH	Haim MELMAN
	Date:	Date: 24/, 5/6}	Date:	Date:

Assignment for:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2005/001173, International filing date November 9, 2005, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 39364

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

41	D.W/	M. Dalla	
Benny ROUSSO Shlom	10 BEN-HAIM Mic	chael NAGLER O	mer ZIV
Date: 21/5/2007 Date:	Tone 13th of Dar	te: <u>27/5/07/</u> D	ate:
Ran RAVHON Dalia	DICKMAN You	d ZILBERSTEIN	Eli DICHTERMAN
bate; 24/5/07 Date:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Shanka	Valladayonla		120
Simona BEN-HAIM Shankar VAL	LABHAJOSULA	Daniel BERMAN	Zgrar BRONSHTINE
Date: June 1	9 ^{tt} 2007	Date:	Date: 24/05/07
Ziv POPPER Nir-W	EISSBERG I	Nathaniel ROTH	Haim MELMAN
Date: Date:	24/5/07 1	Date:	Date:

Assignment for:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2005/001173, international filing date November 9, 2005, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 39364

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

	Bonny ROUSSO	Shlomo BEN-HAEM	Michael NAGLER	Omer ZIV
-	Date: 21/5/2007	Date: Tone 13th on	Date: 27/5/07/	Date:
	Ran RAVHON	Dalia DICKMAN	Yoel ZILBERSTEIN	Eli DICHTERMAN
	Bate; 24/5/02	Date: 24-05-07	Date: 10/06/200	7 Date: 10.5.07
			Æ)	
Simona	BEN-HAIM Shanka	r VALLABHAJOSULA		
Date:	Nine Date:		Date: 14/06/0	1 Date: 24/05/07
			, -	·
	Ziv POPPER	NILWEISSBERG	Nathaniel ROTH	Haim MELMAN
	Date:	Date: 24/5/07	Date:	Date:

Assignment for:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2005/001173, international filing date November 9, 2005, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 39364 Page 2 of 2 39364

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

	L J.WV	M.D. //	
Benny-ROUSSO	Shlomo BEN-HAIM	Michael NAGZER O	mer ZIV
Date: 21/5/200	Date: Tone 13th of	Date: 27/5/07/ D	Pate:
Paul	D. B. DICKMAN	Yoel ZILBERSTEIN	EN DICIVEED MAN
Ran RAVHON	_		Eli DICHTERMAN
Date; 24/5/	07 Date: 24-05-07	Date: <u> /0/06/ 2</u> עט	Date: 10.5.07
1		·	
			11
Simona BEN-HAIM Sh	ankar VALLABHAJOSULA	Daniel BERMAN	Zghar BRONSHTINE
Date: No. 1	nte:	Date:	Date: 24/05/07
566			
Ziv POPPER	NinWEISSBERG	Nathaniel ROTH	Haim MELMAN
Date: <u>2/7/20</u>	007 Date: 24/5/67	Date:	Date:

Assignment for:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2005/001173, international filing date November 9, 2005, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 39364

Page 2 of 2 39364

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Benny ROUS	SO Ship	omo BEN-HAIM	Michael NAGLER	Omer ZIV
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			1-6-11	Date:
Paul		ti	J-ls	<u></u>
Ran [†] RAVHO Date <u>, L</u> Y			Yoel ZILBERSTEIN Date: 10/06/200	Eli DICHTERMAN Date: 10.5.07
			•	
Simona BEN-HAIM	Shankar VA	LLABHAJOSUL	Daniel BERMAN	
Date: Zac	Date:		Date:	Date: 24/05/07
Ziv POPPER	Nie	WEISSBERG A	Nathaniel ROTH	Haim MELMAN
Date:		e:24/5/07	Date: 14/06/07	Date: 25,607
Assignment	for:			

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2005/001173, international filing date November 9, 2005, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 39364

PATENT REEL: 031804 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 12/18/2013